
From: Dimbylow, TG (Trevor)
Sent: 25 October 2000 11:42
To: Abergel (Alain); Ade (Peter); Baluteau (Jean-Paul); Bruce Swinyard; Cox

(Pierre); DiGiorgio (Anna); Franceschini (Alberto); Hamilton (Peter); Judy
Long; Laloge (Andree); Matt; Saraceno (Paolo); Sumner (Tim); Vigroux
(Laurent); Gear (Walter); Gillian; Giovanni; Ken King; Marc; MattF; Neal;
Seb; Sunil Sidher; Trevor Dimbylow

Subject: The SPIRE ICC Definition/Development Team Membership
Dear Colleague,

you have been sent this email because you are part of the SPIRE ICC
Definition/Development Team (IDT).

As its name suggests, this team is responsible for the definition, development,
testing and documenting the SPIRE ICC throughout all mission phases. This
includes the definition, development, testing and documenting the FIRST
Common Science System FCSS which will form a large part of the SPIRE ICC
system. SPIRE Interactive Analysis (IA) is part of the FCSS.

The activities carried out by the IDT are:

• reading relevant ICC and/or FCSS documents - for information
• reviewing ICC and/or FCSS documents and providing comments
• writing - in part or as a contribution - ICC and/or FCSS documents
• attending SPIRE IDT meetings - usually in UK (RAL, ICSTM, Sussex

University, ATC)
• attending FCSS meetings - usually not in UK (ESTEC mostly)
• defining and refining SPIRE ICC and FCSS requirements as documents and

as "use cases"
• performing analysis of SPIRE ICC and FCSS systems
• taking part in implementing the SPIRE ICC and FCSS systems
• acquiring knowledge and training for OO methodologies, java, specific tools
• etc.

The SPIRE IDT is presently (mainly for historical reasons, this is just how it
matured) divided into a "core team" and a "non-core team". The difference is a
pragmatic one, most "core team" members are already doing all of the above,
"non-core team" members are not. The purposes of this email are:

• to aquaint you with the IDT membership and scope
• to ask if you agree to which team you are in
• to ask which of the above activities you are able to support
• to ask if you know of anyone not in the following two lists who should be

"Core" ICC Definition/Development Team --



          Trevor Dimbylow <t.g.dimbylow@rl.ac.uk>,
          Gillian Wright <gsw@roe.ac.uk>,
          Giovanni Bisaglia <gbisaglia@hotmail.com>,
          Christophe Morrisset <???????????>,
          Ken King <k.j.king@rl.ac.uk>,
          Mark Sauvage <msauvage@cea.fr>,
          Matthew Fox <m.fox@ic.ac.uk>,
          Neal Todd <n.r.todd@ic.ac.uk>,
          Seb Oliver <s.oliver@susx.ac.uk>,
          Sunil Sidher <S.D.Sidher@rl.ac.uk>,
          Walter Gear <gear@astro.cf.ac.uk>

Full ICC Definition/Development Team --
          "Core Team" +
          Alain Abergel <abergel@ias.fr>,
          Alberto Franceschini <afrances@mostro.pd.astro.it>,
          Andree LaLoge <andree.laloge@astrsp-mrs.fr>,
          Anna DiGiorgio <annadg@ifsi.rm.cnr.it>,
          Bruce Swinyard <b.m.swinyard@rl.ac.uk>,
          Jean-Paul Baluteau <BALUTEAU@ASTRSP-MRS.FR>,
          Laurent Vigroux <vigroux@discovery.saclay.cea.fr>,
          Matt Griffin <M.J.Griffin@qmw.ac.uk>,
          Paolo Saraceno <saraceno@ifsi.rm.cnr.it>,
          Peter Ade <p.a.r.ade@qmw.ac.uk>,
          Peter Hamilton <p.a.hamilton@qmw.ac.uk>,
          Pierre Cox <cox@ias.fr>,
          Tim Sumner <t.sumner@ic.ac.uk>

Regards,

Trevor


